OP \$240.00 35633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation, an affiliate of CIT Group, Inc.		09/21/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petrocom LLC
Street Address:	5901 Earhart Expressway
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70123
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563349	BROADPOINT
Registration Number:	3479864	CONNECT & DELIVER.
Registration Number:	3077766	UPLIT EXCEED THE FEED
Registration Number:	3134047	UPLIT
Registration Number:	3225614	EXCEED THE FEED
Registration Number:	2849700	LIT
Registration Number:	2968252	LOUISIANA INTERNATIONAL TELEPORT
Registration Number:	2957899	POSEIDON
Registration Number:	1931188	PETROCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0283

900176093

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121936-200484 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam J. Rovner Signature: /mjr/ 11/23/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Petrocom Trade Sec Int Release - 9-21-10#page1.tif source=Petrocom Trade Sec Int Release - 9-21-10#page2.tif source=Petrocom Trade Sec Int Release - 9-21-10#page3.tif source=Petrocom Trade Sec Int Release - 9-21-10#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of September 21, 2010, by CIT Lending Services Corporation, an affiliate of CIT Group, Inc., as agent for the representative of lenders (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Petrocom LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor") formerly known as Petroleum Communications, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Debtor are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Company Trademark Security Agreement dated March 12, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), which amends and restates the Company Trademark Security Agreement dated January 15, 2002 by and between Debtor and the Secured Party, and the Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement dated December 14, 1995 by Debtor and Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation (the "Subsidiary Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party was a successor in interest of ING (U.S.) Capital LLC, formerly known as Internationale Nederlanden (U.S.) Capital Corporation, to the Subsidiary Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Secured Party holds a security interest in all Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Debtor;

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied and discharged all of its obligations to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest, including without limitation, in all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests under the Security Agreement and hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Debtor, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral granted by the Debtor under the Security Agreement, including without limitation, in, to and under those trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Debtor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions.</u> Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Debtor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided</u>, <u>that</u> all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Debtor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Debtor.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

BOS111 12435018.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION,

as Agent

Name: Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

BOS111 12435018.2

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Marks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
	USA	3563349	20 January 2009
Broadpoint			
CONNECT & DELIVER (stylized)	USA	3479864	05 August 2008
UPLIT EXCEED THE FEED (&design)	USA	3077766	4 April 2006
oplit Exceed the Feed			
UPLIT (stylized)	USA	3134047	22 August 2006
EXCEED THE FEED (stylized)	USA	3225614	3 April 2007
LIT	USA	2849700	1 June 2004
LOUISIANA INTERNATIONAL TELEPORT	USA	2968252	12 July 2005
POSEIDON	USA	2957899	31 May 2005
PETROCOM	USA	1931188	31 Oct. 1995
BROADPOINT	Louisiana	59-8425	4 October 2007
COASTEL	Louisiana	54-2712	October 28, 1996
COASTEL/OFFSHORE CELLULAR SERVICE - LOGO: A SQUARE WITH WATER LINES, WITH THE WORD COASTEL IN LARGE LETTERS, WITH THE WORDS "OFFSHORE CELLULAR SERVICE" BELOW IN SMALLER LETTERS	Louisiana	54-2714	October 28, 1996
"COASTEL (OFFSHORE CELLULAR SERVICE)" & LOGO SQUARE WITH WATER LINES WITH THE WORDS "COASTEL OFFSHORE CELLULAR SERVICE"	Louisiana	54-2255	September 4, 1996
COASTEL/OFFSHORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES - LOGO: A SQUARE WITH WATER LINES, WITH THE WORDS COASTEL IN LARGE LETTERS, WITH THE WORDS "OFFSHORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES" IN SMALLER LETTERS PRINTED BELOW	Louisiana	54-2713	October 28, 1996

BOS111 12435018.2

Unregistered Trademarks and Trade Names

- 1. Petrocom LLC and symbol
- 2. Petroleum Communications Inc.
- 3. Broadpoint
- 4. 1-800-Petrocom
- 5. RateSaver
- 6. JFL
- 7. ELASTOR
- 8. LOCK-IT
- 9. LAND SPAN

BOS111 12435018.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 11/23/2010